

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 35339/2018

PRIYA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit, Adv.
Mr. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the petitioner to cure the defects.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER