

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 35339/2018

PRIYA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rekha S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in curing the defects is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI)
AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR