

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 56828/2020, 56829/2020, in TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary
No(s). 35339/2018

PRIYA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 56828/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

IA No. 56829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sumit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In reference to the Office Report dated 18.09.2020, Mr. Sumit,
learned counsel for the petitioner prays for condonation of the
refiling delay, considering the matter the delay of 306 days
stands condoned.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)