

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 287/2020

PRIYA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that he is required to produce in original Annexure P-2 not Annexure P-3. He seeks time to produce original or certified copy of Annexure P-2. Four weeks' time is granted for the same.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)