

ITEM NO.1601

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 287/2020

PRIYA DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56829/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the Petitioner, the
Transfer Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)